COUNTY OF PANOLA CARTHAGE, TEXAS

LEGAL NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR AMBULANCE SERVICES

In accordance with Texas, Local Government code, Chapter 262, Subchapter C the Commissioners Court of Panola County, Texas will receive proposals for Ambulance Services for Panola County. Sealed proposals will be received at the Office of County Judge Rodger G. McLane, 110 S. Sycamore, Room 216-A, Panola County Courthouse, Carthage, Texas 75633, until April 25, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. at which time they will be opened during the Commissioners Court meeting. Panola County does not have a purchasing agent therefore contact the County Judge at (903)693-0391. Panola County's website is www.co.panola.tx.us All evaluation factors as outlined in the specifications or request for proposals will be considered. Specifications and request for proposals may be obtained at the Office of the County Judge, Panola County Courthouse, Carthage, Texas. Contract will be awarded for the accepted proposal in accordance with the abovementioned Local Government code.

The Court reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all proposals.

Rodger G. McLane Panola County Judge